University of Rhode Island DigitalCommons@URI

Faculty Senate Bills

Faculty Senate

5-12-1994

Establishment of the Calendar Affairs Committee Subcommittee on Community Service: Sections 4.88 - 4.89 of the By-Laws of the Faculty Senate

University of Rhode Island Faculty Senate

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/facsen_bills

Recommended Citation

University of Rhode Island Faculty Senate, "Establishment of the Calendar Affairs Committee Subcommittee on Community Service: Sections 4.88 - 4.89 of the By-Laws of the Faculty Senate" (1994). *Faculty Senate Bills*. Paper 1385.

https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/facsen_bills/1385

This Legislation is brought to you by the University of Rhode Island. It has been accepted for inclusion in Faculty Senate Bills by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@URI. For more information, please contact digitalcommons-group@uri.edu. For permission to reuse copyrighted content, contact the author directly.

Serial Number

#93-94--34

UNIVERSITY OF RHODE ISLAND Kingston, Rhode Island FACULTY SENATE <u>BILL</u> Adopted by the Faculty Senate

TO: President Robert L. Carothers

FROM: Chairperson of the Faculty Senate

1. The attached BILL, titled Establishment of the Curricular

Affairs Committee Subcommittee on Community Service: Sections

4.88 - 4.89 of the By-Laws of the Faculty Senate

is forwarded for your consideration.

- 2. The original and two copies for your use are included.
- 3. This BILL was adopted by vote of the Faculty Senate on <u>May 12, 1994</u>

(date) 4. After considering this bill, will you please indicate your approval or disapproval. Return the original or forward it to the Board of Governors, completing the appropriate endorsement below.

5. In accordance with Section 10, paragraph 4 of the Senate's By-Laws, this bill will become effective June 2, 1994, three weeks after Senate approval, unless: (1) specific dates for implementation are written into the bill; (2) you return it disapproved; (3) you forward it to the Board of Governors for their approval; or (4) the University Faculty petitions for a referendum. If the bill is forwarded to the Board of Governors, it will not become effective until approved by the Board.

<u>May 13, 1994</u> (date)

Barbara F. Luebke Chairperson of the Faculty Senate

ENDORSEMENT

TO: Chairperson of the Faculty Senate

FROM: President of the University

Returned.

a. Approved \checkmark .

b. Approved subject to final approval by Board of Governors ____

c. Disapproved President

Form revised 9/91

UNIVERSITY OF RHODE ISLAND Kingston, Rhode Island

FACULTY SENATE

On May 12, 1994, the Faculty Senate approved the addition of the following new sections to the By-Laws recommended by the Curricular Affairs Committee in its Three Hundred and Eighteenth Report:

4.88 Curricular Affairs Committee Subcommittee on Community Service. This subcommittee shall maintain liaison with the Curricular Affairs Committee and the dean of University College and Special Academic Programs for mutual information and joint action regarding the place of community service in the university's curricula. This subcommittee shall review and act upon proposals for existing Community Service courses and, when appropriate, propose revisions to the procedures for course approval and the standards for such courses, and recommend changes in Community Service course offerings.

<u>4.89</u> The Subcommittee on Community Service shall consist of one member of the Curricular Affairs Committee, the Dean of University College and Special Academic Programs or designee, and three members of the university faculty with a special interest in Community Service in the curriculum. The Chairperson shall be elected by its members.